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(An autonomous body under Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 
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               No. F.3(3)/MB/INSET Cell/SCERT/2022-23/ 415-422      Date: 13.04.2022 

CIRCULAR 

Subject: Two day Refresher Training on Mission Buniyaad for TDCs & Mission 

Buniyaad Coordinators (MBC). 

SCERT, Delhi is going to organize Two day Refresher Training on Mission Buniyaad for 

TDCs & Mission Buniyaad Coordinators (MBC) of Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi  

in offline (in person) mode from 18
th

  April , 2022 to 19
th

 April, 2022.  The program will be 

coordinated by the respective DIETs. The detail of the program is given below. 

Schedule of the program  

Date of Program: April 18-19, 2022   

Timing: 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM 

Reporting Time: 9.30 AM 

The academic coordinators please visit the respective venues and contact the RPs/Facilitators 

in advance to insure the smooth conduct of the program. The CMTs may please be deputed to 

visit the Venues of the program for smooth conduct of the program and on the spot help/ 

feedback if needed. The HOSs are requested to insure hundred percent attendance of the 

participants. Venue wise detailed programme is enclosed herewith. 

 

   (Dr. Nahar Singh) 

                                                                                                           Joint Director (Academic) 

 

              No. F.3(3)/MB/INSET Cell/SCERT/2022-23/415-422    Date: 13.04.2022 

Copy to :- 

1. PS to Pr. Secretary Education  

2. PS to Director (Education) 

3. PS to Director, SCERT 

4. Addl. DE (Schools), School Branch, DoE 

5. All concerned Principals/ HoS of DoE 

6. OS IT for uploading on DoE website 

7. WIM of SCERT, Delhi 

8. Guard File 

        (Dr. Nahar Singh) 

                                                                                               Joint Director (Academic) 
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Annexure -A

Refresher Training on Mission Buniyaad for TDC and Mission Buniyaad Coordinators (MBC)

Date- 18.04.2022 and 19.04.2022 (9:30am to 4:00pm) (Reporting Time 9:15am)

Venue School IDs of TDC & MBC No. of 
Participants

Resource Person Coordinating 
DIET

Chirag Delhi-SKV 
1923037

1719106,1719069,1719103,1923012,1923050
1923066,1923055,1720173,1923079,1923004
1923058,1923005,1923080,1923060,1923019
1923393,1923041,1923021,1719013,1925333, 
1925032,1923046

22 x 2 = 44 Sunita 
Chauhan 

Chandan 
Jha 

DIET, Motibagh

G(co ed) SSS,sec-4, 
Dr Ambedkar Nagar 

1923044

1923031,1923072,1923057,1923063
1923064,1923358,1923047
1923052,1923042,1923033,1923061, 
1923027,1923018,1923071,1923078, 
1923359,1923023,1923059,1923037, 
1923015, 1923003,1923016

22 x 2 = 44 Vivek 
Bhardwaj 

Deepak 
Kumar 
Mittal

DIET, Motibagh

Chattarpur GGSSS 
1923048

1923038,1923048,1923081,1923070,1720026
1720031,1923014,1923354,1923051,1923062
1923068,1923036,1923056,1923355,1923360
1923026,1923069,1923009,1923044,1923351,
1923011,1923010,1923020

23 x 2 = 46 Akshay 
Kumar Dixit

Anu 
Chaudhary 

DIET R K PURAM

SKV Moti Bagh-1
1719073

1719001, 1719002, 1719005, 1719006, 
1719010, 1719022, 1719027, 1719029, 
1719030, 1719070, 1719073, 1719101, 
1719102, 1719104, 1719105, 1719125, 
1719130, 1720001, 1720002, 1720003

20 x 2 = 40 Khemendra 
Singh 

Kalpana DIET MOTI BAGH

GBSSS IARI, 
PUSA 1720005

1720005, 1720008,1720010, 1720014, 
1720015, 1720017, 1720018, 1720021, 
1720022, 1720023, 1720024, ,1720028, 
1720029, 1720030, 1720032, 1720033, 
1720034, 1720121, 1720174, 1720181, 

1720027

21 x 2 = 42 Surinder 
Kaur

Akanksha 
Tyagi 

DIET R K PURAM

Chirag Enclave-
SBV (Kautilya), 

1925003

1924043, 1924042, 1924003, 1924033, 
1924023, 1925334, 1924025,1925027, 
1925356, 1925342, 1925341, 1925002, 
1925035, 1924001, 1924037, 1925007, 
1925020, 1925014, 1925040, 1925246, 

1924009, 1925006, 1925062

23 x 2 = 46 Manpreet 
Kaur Grover

Neetu 
Jagoria

DIET MOTI BAGH

Lajpat Nagar, Ring 
Road-SBV 

(Shaheed Hemu 
Kalani), 1925059

 1925017, 1925046, 1925031, 1925058, 
1925250, 1925056, 1925061, 1925249, 
1925048, 1923346, 1923357, 1925003, 
1924032, 1924027, 1924031 , 1925060, 
1924004, 1924044, 1924041, 1925335, 

1925059, 1924014

22 x 2 = 44 Gita 
Tanzania

Vandana 
Sharma 

DIET MOTI BAGH

Kalkaji School of 
Excellence, Kalka 

ji, 1925430

1925029, 1925353, 1925345, 1925430, 
1925432, 1925340, 1925052, 1925049, 
1925005, 1925033, 1925038,1925041, 

1925039, 1925045, 1924038,  
1924039,2026005, 1925431, 1924018, 

1925009, 1925440

21 x 2 = 42 Rajeev Tiwari HEMLATA DIET MOTI BAGH

Molar Band, NO .
4- GGSSS, 
1925400

1925037, 1925057, 1925053, 1925401, 
1925402, 1925399, 1925190, 1925050, 
1925400, 1925339, 1925359, 1925360, 
1925051, 1925248, 1925015, 1925042, 
1925054, 1925247, 1925403, 1925404

20 x 2 = 44 Rajesh 
kumar

Nutan 
Rana

DIET R K PURAM



Refresher Training on Mission Buniyaad for TDC and Mission Buniyaad Coordinators (MBC)
Date- 18.04.2022 and 19.04.2022 (9:30am to 4:00pm) (Reporting Time 9:15am)

Venue TDCs & MBCs of School IDs No of 
Partici
pants

NAME OF FACILITATOR Coordinating 
DIET

GGSSS Vivek 
Vihar Ph-2 
1001026

1001001
1001002
1001004
1001006
1001008

1001009
1001012
1001018
1001022
1001023

1001024
1001026
1001102
1001105

1001106
1001109
1001110
1001111
1001151

1001194
1001196
1001204
1001204
1001208

46 Manju 
Bhandari

Ashok 
Kumar 

DIET, 
Karkardooma

GCo-ed SSS IP 
Extension  
1002189

1002001
1002002
1002003
1002004
1002005
1002006

1002007
1002008
1002010
1002012
1002013
1002014

1002015
1002016
1002020
1002022
1002023
1002024

1002025
1002026

40 Amit Kumar 
Sharma

Anju 
Sachdeva

DIET, 
Karkardooma

GCo-ed SSS IP 
Extension  
1002189

1002025
1002026
1002027
1002028
1002029
1002031

1002032
1002033
1002034
1002036
1002037
1002039

1002175
1002177
1002180
1002181
1002182
1002183

1002184
1002185
1002186
1002187

44 Gurmeet 
kukreja

Ruchi wali DIET, 
Karkardooma

GCo-ed SSS IP 
Extension  
1002189

1002191
1002192
1002193
1002195
1002196
1002197

1002198
1002199
1002263
1002350
1002351
1002352

1002354
1002360
1002362
1002363
1002367
1002368 
1002369

1002189
1002190

42 Harsh 
Bhardawj 

Preeti 
Aneja

DIET, 
Karkardooma

Gandhi Nagar, 
No.1-SKV
1003027

1003001
1003002
1003003
1003004
1003007

1003009
1003012
1003013
1003024
1003025

1003026
1003027
1003028
1003030
1003033

1003034
1003035
1003036
1003152
1003153

1003202
1003204
1003205
1003260
1003265
1003264

52 Ruchi Jain Meenakshi 
Malhari

DIET, 
Karkardooma

SOSE SEC. 10 
DWARKA 
1821285

1821025, 1821028, 1821015, 1821024, 1821279, 
1821234, 1821030, 1821014, 1821137, 1821242, 
1821237, 1821286, 1821203, 1821281, 1821004, 

1821018, 1821001, , 1821285, 1821006, 1821007, 
1821016, 1821017, 

44 RAMESH CHAND 
SHARMA AND GAURAV 

KUMAR

DIET, 
Ghumanhera

GCOED SSS SEC 2 
DWARKA 
1821029

1821029, 1821020, 1821027, 1821003, 1821005, 
1821022, 1821244, 1821280, 1821035, 1821034, 
1821036, 1821136, 1821026, 1821038, 1821206, 
1821031, 1821039, 1821282, 1821033, 1821041, 

1821204, 1821037, 1821032

46 VINOD BALA AND MOTI 
CHAND PRAJAPATI

DIET, 
Ghumanhera

NAJAFGARH 
STADIUM GBSSS 

1822249

1822061, 1822177, 1822249, 1822258, 1822044, 
1822057, 1822060, 1822063, 1822028, 1822257, 
1822176, 1822247, 1822037, 1822058, 1822040, 
1822009, 1822031, 1822002, 1822047, 1822301, 

1822245, 1822004, 1822178, 

46 SUMAN BALA SINGH 
AND NAVEEN RATHI

DIET, 
Ghumanhera

surehra sv 
1822003 

1822065, 1822066, 1822055, 1822025, 1822051, 
1822013, 1822048,1822039, 1822014, 1822012, 
1822005, 1822059, 1822007, 1822010, 1822024, 

1822263, 1822027, , 1822056, 1822033, 1822003, 
1822262, 1822015, 1822050, 1822006 ,

48 SACHIN SHARMA AND 
HARSHPRIYA

DIET, 
Ghumanhera



Refresher Training on Mission Buniyaad for TDC and Mission Buniyaad Coordinators (MBC)
Date- 18.04.2022 and 19.04.2022 (9:30am to 4:00pm) (Reporting Time 9:15am)

Venue TDCs & MBCs of School IDs No of 
Partici
pants

NAME OF FACILITATOR Coordinating 
DIET

GGSSS Vijay 
Park
Sch. ID - 
1104029

1104001 
1104002 
1104003 
1104004 
1104005 
1104006
1104007 

1104008 
1104009 
1104010 
1104011 
1104012 
1104014 
1104015

1104017 
1104018 
1104019 
1104020 
1104021 
1104022 
1104023

42 Rajan 
kumar

Arun kr 
Bharti 

DIET, Dilshad 
Garden

GGSSS Vijay 
Park
Sch. ID - 
1104029

1104024 
1104025 
1104026 
1104027 
1104028 
1104029 
1104142

1104143  
1104150 
1104151 
1104153 
1104261 
1104262 
1104335 

1104336   
1104400  
1104406  
1104417  
1104418       
1104419       
1104420  

42 Janmejay 
Sharma

Sudhir 
Rathi

DIET, Dilshad 
Garden

SKV Zeenat 
Mahal Zafrabad, 
Sch. ID - 1105018

1105001 
1105002 
1105003 
1105004 
1105005 
1105006 
1105007

1105008 
1105009 
1105011 
1105013 
1105014 
1105015 
1105017

1105018 
1105019 
1105020 
1105021 
1105022 
1105023 
1105024 
1105025

44 Anuradha 
jain 

Anuradha 
Rani

DIET, Dilshad 
Garden

SKV Zeenat 
Mahal Zafrabad, 
Sch. ID - 1105018

1105026 
1105028 
1105029 
1105107 
1105108  
1105109 
1105110

1105111 
1105112 
1105113  
1105115 
1105116 
1105117 
1105229

1105236 
1105238 
1105239 
1105241 
1105242 
1105246  
1105249

42 Asha Massy Parminder DIET, Dilshad 
Garden

GSKV C Block 
Dilshad Garden  
Sch. ID-1106025

1106001 
1106002  
1106004 
1106005 
1106006  
1106009 

1106010 
1106011 
1106012 
1106014 
1106018 
1106019  

1106021  
1106022 
1106023 
1106024 
1106025 
1106026 
1106112

38 Uma 
shankar 

Madhubal
a

DIET, Dilshad 
Garden

GGSSS Old 
Seemapuri Sch. 
ID-1106281

1106113 
1106114  
1106116 
1106117 
1106118  
1106119 

1106120 
1106122 
1106123  
1106256 
1106258 
1106259 

1106261 
1106263 
1106264 
1106265 
1106279 
1106281

36 Jaspal 
singh Negi

Sushil kr 
Shukla

DIET, Dilshad 
Garden



Refresher Training on Mission Buniyaad for TDC and Mission Buniyaad Coordinators (MBC)
Date- 18.04.2022 and 19.04.2022 (9:30am to 4:00pm) (Reporting Time 9:15am)

Venue TDCs & MBCs of School IDs No of 
Participants

Resource Person Coordinating 
DIET

Pitampura, 
Block SU-GBSSS 

1411017

1411031 
1411022 
1411034 
1411019

1411027 
1411015 
1411014 
1411040

1411030 
1411021 
1411028 
1411029

1411041 
1411008 
1411017 
1411007

32 Subhangi 
Bajaj

Neerja 
Gupta

DIET, 
Pitampura

Pitampura, 
Block SU-GGSSS 

1411041

1411125 
1411042 
1411037 
1411123

1411035 
1411026 
1411003 
1411032

1411124 
1411005 
1411178 
1411002

1411043 
1411038 
1411001 
1411046

32 Sanjay 
Kumar

monika 
Sharma

DIET, 
Pitampura

SKV POOTH 
KALAN

1412027

1412002 
1412018 
1412082 
1412024 
1412130

1412090 
1412022 
1412014 
1412031 
1412086

1412013 
1412030 
1412009 
1412025 
1412005

1412079 
1412033 
1412080 
1412011 
1412026

1412001 
1412016 
1412035 
1412006

48 sumitra 
Bansal

Pardeep 
Hooda

DIET, 
Pitampura

Pooth Kalan, 
Rohini Extn., 

Sector 20- SKV 
1412084

1412007 
1412027 
1412248 
1412084 
1412289

1412008 
1412029 
1412019 
1412288 
1412087

1412092 
1412132 
1412093 
1412088 
1412083

1412133 
1412253 
1412254 
1412091 
1412095

1412131 
1412259 
1412258 
1412290 
1412089

50 Karmjeet 
singh

Ashok 
kumar

DIET, 
Pitampura

Sarvodaya Co-
ed Vidyalaya 
Sec. 8 Rohini 

1413027

1413013 
1413026 
1413010 
1413074

1413016 
1413004 
1413067 
1413340

1413316 
1413317 
1413071 
1413320

1413284 
1413318 
1413319 
1413070

1413023 
1413341 
1413027 
1413002

40 sangeeta 
sharma

Preeti 
nanda

DIET, 
Pitampura

Rohini, Sector 2 - 
G(Co-ed) 

Sarvodaya 
Vidyalaya 
1413006

1413006 
1413336 
1413001 
1413266 
1413025

1413011 
1413019 
1413030 
1413069

1413075 
1413181 
1413028 
1413022

1413267 
1413323 
1413003 
1413009

1413078 
1413268 
1413079 
1413077

42 Romila 
Solanki

Jaspal 
Kaur

DIET, 
Pitampura



Refresher Training on Mission Buniyaad for TDC and Mission Buniyaad Coordinators (MBC)

Date- 18.04.2022 and 19.04.2022 (9:30am to 4:00pm) (Reporting Time 9:15am)
Venue TDCs & MBCs of School IDs No of 

Participan
ts

NAME OF 
FACILITATOR

Coordinating 
DIET

VIKASPURI-DC 
SKV 1514017

1514022 1514016 1514008 34 sachin 
kumar 
khurana

NAMITA 
KALRA 

DIET, Rajinder 
Nagar1514003 1514110 1514017

1514021 1514011 1514012
1514019 1514004 1514023
1514005 1514018 1514013
1514014 1514112

Rajouri garden 
main -SKV 
(1515022)

1515007 1515021 1515003 36 EKPREE
T KAUR

MUKES
H JAIN 

DIET, Rajinder 
Nagar1515028 1515022 1515001

1516019 1515026 1515010
1515029 1515139 1515004
1515024 1515030 1515018
1515023 1515017 1515025
1515005 1515019 1515006

1515002
SKV RAMESH 

NAGAR 
1516027

1516019 1516027 1516011 36 RAKESH 
GUJRAL

BHARTI DIET, Rajinder 
Nagar1516140 1516003 1516022

1516025 1516010 1516021
1516141 1516002 1516018
1516068 1516104 1516142
1516143 1516030 1516013

TIKRI KALAN- 
GBSSS 
(1617001)

1617028 1617004 1617219 42 VIKAS 
DRALL

AJAY 
KISHOR
E

DIET, Rajinder 
Nagar1617006 1617021 1617009

1617255 1617035 1617015
1617002 1617018 1617007
1617037 1617025 1617036
1617008 1617014 1617032
1617222 1617137 1617019

PASCHIM VIHAR, B 
3-SKV (1617011) 1617227 1617010 1617211 40 JYOTI 

LAKRA 
chandrik
a Tiwari

DIET, Rajinder 
Nagar1617005 1617026 1617003

1617214 1617033 1617011
1617254 1617001 1617017
1617223 1617012 1617013
1617024 1617029 1617030
1617027 1617258

JANAKPURI, 
BLOCK A, NO.2-

GGSSS 
1618064

1618015 1618003 1618059 42 HARPRE
ET KAUR 

Rahul 
kumar

DIET, Rajinder 
Nagar1618062 1618021 1618270

1618019 1618057 1618269
1618010 1618064 1618001
1618022 1618065 1618316
1618005 1618060 1618058
1618006 1618061 1618281



VIKAS PURI,
BLOCK A-SBV 
(1618002)

1618278 1618016 1618267 40 KRISHAN 
KUMAR

RITU 
PURI

DIET, Rajinder 
Nagar1618192 1618314 1618063

1618002 1618070 1618072
1618067 1618191 1618264
1618018 1618008 1618277
1618004 1618193 1618009
1618017 1618020



Refresher Training on Mission Buniyaad for TDC and Mission Buniyaad Coordinators (MBC)

Date- 18.04.2022 and 19.04.2022 (9:30am to 4:00pm) (Reporting Time 9:15am)
Venue School IDs of TDC & MBC Total No of 

Participants
Facilitator Coordinating 

DIET

Dhakka, GBSSS 
(1309022) 

1309026
1309126
1309011
1309017
1309167

1309004

1309028

1309271

1309001

1309012

1309003

1309008

1309027

1309025

1309010

1309022

1309034

1309125

1309013

1309036

1309129

1309127

1309128

1309031

1309130

1309259

1309260

1309254

1309253

58 Preeti 
singhal 

Bharti DIET, 
Keshavpuram

RPVV Shalimar 
bagh (1309124) 

1309272

1309024

1309258

1309279

1309257

1309030

1309032

1309002

1309007

1309033

1309273

1309023

1309005

1309124

1309256

1309255

1309264

1309265

1309262

1309263

1309270

1309280

1309302

1309261

1309274

1309269

1309267

1309266

1309268

58 Punam 
sardana 

Santosh 
Hasija

DIET, 
Keshavpuram

Prahalad Pur-
SKV (1310032) 

1310022

1310017

1310164

1310458

1310005

1310036

1310170

1310030

1310169

1310409

1310410

1310430

1310049

1310168

1310400

1310166

1310408

1310002

1310032

1310043

1310008

1310161

1310019

1310395

1310042

50 Hansraj 
badsiwal 

Ajay 
kumar 

DIET, 
Keshavpuram

GBSSS, Badli 
(1310009) 

1310025

1310431

1310004

1310460

1310414

1310415

1310399

1310407

1310429

1310039

1310041

1310015

1310014

1310031

1310420

1310157

1310045

1310009

1310034

1310411

1310033

1310247

1310026

1310007

1310010

50 Rakesh Tarun 
Bhasin 

DIET, 
Keshavpuram



Refresher Training on Mission Buniyaad for TDC and Mission Buniyaad Coordinators (MBC)
Date- 18.04.2022 and 19.04.2022 (9:30am to 4:00pm) (Reporting Time 9:15am)

Venue School IDs of TDC and MBC No. of 
Participants

Facilitator Coordinating 
DIET

GGSSS SHAKTI NAGAR 
NO.2

1207109 1207005 1207036 1207255 1207014 
1207038 1207112 1207037 1207035 1207011 
1207027 1207107 1207008 1207041 1207012 
1207114 1207034 1207004

18X2=36 DEVENDER KUMAR 
JUNEJA SATYAPAL 

GILL

DIET, 
Daryaganj

GGSSS NO.3 Roop Nagar 1207022 1207042 1207032 1207043 1207230 
1207009 1207236 1207111 1207110 1207033 
1208004 1208015 1208018 1207116 1207117 
1207015 1207016 1207039 1207013

19X2=38 SHYAMASHUTOSH 
MISRA DIMPAL 

SINGHAL

DIET, 
Daryaganj

MORIGATE NO.1 1208219 1208021 1208014 1208095 1208233 
1208013 1208010 1208023 1208030 1208091 
1208002 1208016 1208029 1208011 1208017 
1208090 1208229 1208027 1208025

19X2=38 ANUPAMA 
KASANA KARSHAN 

KUMAR

DIET, 
Daryaganj



Refresher Training on Mission Buniyaad for TDC and Mission Buniyaad Coordinators (MBC)
Date- 18.04.2022 and 19.04.2022 (9:30am to 4:00pm) (Reporting Time 9:15am)

Venue School IDs of TDC and MBC No. of 
Participants

Name of 
Facilitator

Coordinating 
DIET

Dayanand Road-SKV (21270160) 2127001 21270032 2127007 2127026 2127179 
2127180 2127032 2127024 2127025 2127084 
2127030 2127031 2127002 2127006 2127017 
2127034 2127016 2127015 2127005

19X2=38

Atuba Saeed, 
Asif Iqbal

DIET, 
Daryaganj

SKV Old Rajender Nagar (21280190) 2026003 2026004 2128032 2128018 2127018 
2128008 2128014 2128007 2128006 2128019 
2128002 2128020 2128025 2026002 2128001 
2127004 2127014 2127021 2128021 2128023

20X2=40

Rohit Kumar,  
Vanita Nassa 
Kapur

DIET, 
Daryaganj


